20. Net Position of Foreign Exchange Asset/(Liability) (9-18+19) 127.756.805 23.951.654 (5.500.600) 149.696 - 33.813.020 (788.521) (5.810.991) 142.725 -

 21. Net Position of Foreign Exchange
Asset/(Liability) for Monetary
(=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) 126.131.895 23.871.909 (5.616.004) 149.696 - 32.974.173 12.008.309 (5.930.273) 139.174 -
 22. Total Fair Value of Financial Instrument
for Foreign Currency Hedge - - - - - - - - - -
 23-Export 433.510.723 51.612.474 6.415.937 2.000.019 - 237.825.272 34.190.666 7.214.762 3.005.284 -
 24-Import 55.644.314 1.276.830 5.631.761 42.924 - 41.502.564 1.759.625 4.968.656 29.083 -

31.12.2020 31.12.2019
CURRENCY POSITION STATEMENT

Ege Seramik Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Şirketi
For the Period January 1, 2020 – December 31, 2020
Footnotes to Financial Statements
(Currency TRY, unless otherwise indicated)

01.01.2020-31.12.2020 Annual Report

110

48. LEVEL AND NATURE OF RISKS SOURCED FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont’d)

Currency Position Sensitivity Analysis

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis

31 December 2020

  Profit/Loss Equities

Appreciation
Of Foreign

Currency

Depreciation
Of Foreign

Currency

Appreciation
Of Foreign

Currency

Depreciation
Of Foreign

Currency
If the US Dollar changes by 20% against the TRY;

   1. US Dollar net asset/liability 35.163.423 (35.163.423) - -
   2.Part protected from US Dollar risk (-) - - - -
3. US Dollar net impact (1+2) 35.163.423 (35.163.423) - -

If the the Euro changes by 20% against the TRY;

   4. Euro net asset/liability (9.909.772) 9.909.772 - -
   5.Part protected from Euro risk (-) - - - -
6. Euro net impact (4+5) (9.909.772) 9.909.772 - -

If the the other Currencies changes by 20% against the TRY;

   7. Other Currencies net asset/liability - - - -
   8.Part protected from Other Currencies risk (-) - - - -
9. Other Currency net impact (7+8) - - - -
TOTAL(3+6+9+12) 25.253.651 (25.253.651) - -

   Exchange Rate Sensitivity
Analysis

   31 December 2019
   Profit/Loss Equities
   Appreciation Of Foreign

Currency

Depreciation Of
Foreign

Currency

Appreciatio
n Of Foreign

Currency

Depreciatio
n Of Foreign

Currency
If the US Dollar changes by 20% against the TRY;

   1. US Dollar net asset/liability 14.269.938   (14.269.938) - -
   2.Part protected from US Dollar risk (-) - - - -

3. US Dollar net impact (1+2)   14.269.938
(14.269.938) - -

If the the Euro changes by 20% against the TRY;
   4. Euro net asset/liability   (7.729.315) 7.729.315 - -
   5.Part protected from Euro risk (-) - - - -
6. Euro net impact (4+5)   (7.729.315) 7.729.315 - -

If the the other Currencies changes by 20% against the TRY;
   7. Other Currencies net asset/liability - - - -
   8.Part protected from Other Currencies risk
(-) - - - -

9. Other Currency net impact
(7+8)   - - - -

TOTAL(3+6+9+12)   6.540.624   (6.540.624) - -

Ege Seramik Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Şirketi
For the Period January 1, 2020 – December 31, 2020
Footnotes to Financial Statements
(Currency TRY, unless otherwise indicated)

01.01.2020-31.12.2020 Annual Report

111

49. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (FAIR VALUE EXPLANATION AND PROTECTION OF FINANCIAL RISK
EXPLANATION

Current Market Value

Current market value implies prices in a current transaction related to sale and purchase between bidder
parties.

Financial assets and liabilities on foreign exchange currency are converted with the rates that are close to
market prices at balance sheet date.

Methods and assumptions below are used to predict current market value of each financial instrument when it